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William Paterson University Wind Ensemble; J. Craig Davis, D.M.A., Conductor

Pomp and Circumstance March No. I by Sir Edward Elgar
William Paterson University Wind Ensemble; J. Craig Davis, D.M.A., Conductor
(Audience is requested to remain seated for the academic procession)

Frank Impelluso, Soloist, accompanied by the William Paterson University Wind 
Ensemble; J. Craig Davis, D.M.A., Conductor 

Linda Dye, Ph.D., University Marshal

Tiffany L. Groglio, Summa Cum Laude

Arnold Speert, Ph.D., President of the University

Henry J. Pruitt, Jr., Ed.D., Chair, Board of Trustees Education Policy Committee, 
conferring
	 Milton Babbitt, Composer, Honorary Doctor of Humane Letters

Arnold Speert, Ph.D., President, conferring
     Maureen Conway ‘66, Retired Vice President, Hewlett-Packard Company 
	 The President’s Medal

Maureen Conway ‘66

Arnold Speert, Ph.D., President
Edward Weil, Ph.D., Provost and Senior Vice President

Candidates recognized by Ofelia Garcia, M.F.A.
Dean, College of the Arts and Communication

Candidates recognized by C.K. Leung, Ph.D.
Dean, Christos M. Cotsakos College of Business

Candidates recognized by Leslie Agard-Jones, Ed.D.
Dean, College of Education

Candidates recognized by Isabel Tirado, Ph.D.
Dean, College of Humanities and Social Sciences

Candidates recognized by Sandra DeYoung, Ed.D.
Dean, College of Science and Health

Paul Jansson, Soloist, accompanied by the William Paterson University Wind 
Ensemble; J. Craig Davis, D.M.A., Conductor

Suite in E-flat, No. 1,  by Gustav Holst
William Paterson University Wind Ensemble; J. Craig Davis, D.M.A., Conductor
(Audience is requested to remain seated until the academic procession has left)

Prelude Music

Processional

National Anthem

Introduction

Address by a Graduating Senior

Comment to the Class

Citations and Honors

Commencement Address

Conferring of Degrees

College of the Arts and 
Communication

Christos M. Cotsakos  
College of Business

College of Education

College of Humanities and
Social Sciences

College of Science and Health

Alma Mater

Recessional

Commencement Program
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Magna Cum Laude 
COLLEGE OF THE ARTS 
AND COMMUNICATION 
Cynthia V. Belchou
Joseph A. D’Imperio
Tracy DiTolla
Alyson L. Heller
Brandie L. Horstkamp
Jeremy R. Hunt
Elizabeth K. Kosack
Allison A. Mopsick
Sandy Monica Plichta
Sharon Ronk
Daniel A. Savage
Daniel William Smith
Jennifer Taubel

CHRISTOS M. COTSAKOS 
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 
Ryan V. Ascone
Ryan Robert Broderick
Jacqueline Rose Ciaramella
Noorus Sehar Khan
Maja Kristensen Conti

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
Susan Pyser
Luan Sabani
Tracy J. VonGlahn

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES 
AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Jennifer Allen
Julia Grace Balz
Stephanie Barbato
Ida Tamarra Cannon
Tiffany Deidre-Simone Clarke
Joseph Anthony Diaz
Jillian Marie Glaser
Jennifer J. Glock
Matthew P. Gray
Rasha Hmoud
Tanesha R. Johnson

Jeffrey N. Krachun
Denise Maranino
Nicholas A. Mentone
Ryan Thomas Myslinski
Jamie Poventud
Robert W. Ricadela
Sarah A. Shenise
Jennifer Lee Sisco
Laura Trabulsi
Justin P. Waldman
Cindy Ann Werlock
Sara Wloczewski

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE  
AND HEALTH
Nicole D. Arias
Jacqueline Borowski
Christopher John Dally
Fatmata Mariama Davies
Nicole D. Dunne
Vincenza Giammona
Megan T. Green
Helsa R. Heramia
Shana Hoernke
Gunjan Mehta
Rebecca Schaffer
Kenneth M. Scognamiglio
Dana Specian
Anthony A. Stella, Jr.
Christopher M. Tinari
Nicole Marie Wayne
Nicole Anna Zayatz

	

May 2006 Commencement

May 2006 Honors

Summa Cum Laude
COLLEGE OF THE ARTS 
AND COMMUNICATION
Nissreen Almazouni
Coleen T. Crowther
Jill C. Fiorenza
Anthony G. Gabriele
Eileen Marie Guerin
Kaitlyn Christine Hanan
Anthony H. Kasner
Pavithra Rao
Rebecca Lee Seidel
Erik Villanueva

CHRISTOS M. COTSAKOS 
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 
Bilyana A. Aleksieva
Andrea M. Chesley
Diane Elizabeth Giordano
Desiree T. Maurin
Edward M. Witkowski
	
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
Erin L. Borowski

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES 
AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Crystal Rose Dalessio
Melissa Lynn Dunn
Joanne Emma
Tiffany L. Groglio
S. Kay Hill
Kimberly Jane Marone
Phoebe North
Denise M. Spina

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE  
AND HEALTH
Jane E. Crow
Robert Fernando Lorenzo
Christopher Markson
Victoria Marmolejo
Kimberly Plewa
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May 2006 Honors

Cum Laude
COLLEGE OF THE ARTS 
AND COMMUNICATION
Anthony O. Bartolo
Robert T. Benaquista
Alan A. Bjorklund
Rosa M. Carney
Heather Catanese
Mary Grace DeLuca
Nicole Lee Dobranowski
Tanya M. Giro
Bryna Jeanne Gorri
Elita Cassandra Jack
Lauren MacLeod
Danielle Ashlee Sabato
Adrienne R. Scognamiglio
Justin Alain Wolf

CHRISTOS M. COTSAKOS 
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 
Salvatore Caiazzo
Keri B. Cohen
Christopher L. Home
Virginia Ann Masters
Madalina Ioana Radu
Jacqueline Roemer
Timothy J. Schenk
Katarzyna Tieluszecka
Steven Zdep
	
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
Jessica L. Torres Garcia

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES 
AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Jenny Ajjan
Alicia F. Bennett
Kerri Megan Budds
Marina Cangialosi
Alexander Clark Caprio
Chanti Angelique Carter
Jan Cesnek
Kristin A. Clegg
Lauren Coyle
Kimberly A. Gray
Katharine Holmes
Jason Jaksetic
Patricia Denny Koch
Christopher E. Kotwica
Kerri A. Lindenthaler
Marlo A. Mallery
DesiLee Mayol
Ellen A. McDermott
Jazmin Rivera
Jose Joaquin Sarmiento
Jennifer A. Stefaniszyn
Joanne C. Tadros
Jacqueline R. Tryder
James Matthew Van Wyck
Jennifer Wilk
Frank Martin Williams

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE 
AND HEALTH
Deborah Cohn
Karen Dee
Giuseppa Giammona
Betsy Huerta
Meaghan Diane Koppel
Cheryl L. MacDonald
Eric W. Namowicz
Valerie J. Padilla
Erika Pedersen
Heather G. Roman
Dawn Stager
Stephen D. Straub
Robert John Tavoularis
Amanda Lynn Ulrich
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Heather Catanese
Michael Vincent Cerrachio
Frank P. Coella
Adam Curtis Courtney
Dominic J. D’Angelo
Jennifer Lynn Dadika
Nicholas Thomas Dapito
Amanda Elizabeth DeFeo
Michael V. DePasquale
Mauro De Santis
Dustin John DellaVecchia
Mary Grace DeLuca  
Katrina Joanne Devis
Dana Paige DiGiacomo
Brandon S. Dittamo 
Nicole Lee Dobranowski 
James Thomas Dougherty 
Meghan Elizabeth Dozier
Dana Ferrero
Jill C. Fiorenza
Stacie Leigh Fritz 
Ashley Kay Garcia  
Kevin John Gaynor  
Jenny Gehrmann 
Gina M. Gili
Milutin Gogoski
Bryna Jeanne Gorri 
Kirsten Grabelle
Mary Granahan  
Madalyn C. Gray
Cyntrella T. Greene
Christopher Robert Gutierrez
Priscilla Diana Gutierrez
Kaitlyn Christine Hanan
Steven Hanna
Melanie Hazim  
Alyson L. Heller
Janelle Denise Henderson
Diana Gertraud Hilbig  
Matthew S. Hixson  
Brandie L. Horstkamp 
Jeremy R. Hunt 
Gina Marie Impallomeni 
Elita Cassandra Jack
Frank James
Timothy B. Johnson 

Bachelor of Arts
ART
Mark Abelli
Cynthia V. Belchou
Shannon Ann Bellusci
Rosa M. Carney
Tracy DiTolla  
Tanya M. Giro 
Eileen Marie Guerin
David M. Juarez
Kathleen Kaplan
Lukas Kwiatek  
Peter John McConnell
Alexis J. Michel
Jacqueline A. Miskar
Patrick A. Mora
Matthew R. Scheidel
Peter C. Shaver
Jenny M. Swistok 
Erik Villanueva
Nancy Violet Wicks
Lois Ann Zeremes
                                       	
COMMUNICATION 
Matthew James Agnoli
Michelle M. Albert 
Stacey Antal
Mia Michelle Appling
Cristina G. Araujo
Andrea Arias
Brian Michael Auerbach
Anthony O. Bartolo 
Jason Baum 
Michelle Enjoli Beato
Melanie Blasich
Jessica Monique Bracey
William V. Bradley 
Diane Marie Brunke 
Natalie A. Brunner  
Meghan E. Bruno
Kelsey Dawn Burrell
Kenneth R. Burton  
Bari Rachel Cadel  
Joseph Camporeale  
Joseph F. Caruso

Mary J. Khiami
Thomas Brian Kleczka
Toni Kocevski 
Thomas J. Kress Jr.
Kimberly Frances Lang  
Jennifer L. Larned 
Steven P. Le Vine  
John Lee  
Melissa A. Leibe
Danielle Marie Lenar
Carrie A. Littman  
Lauren MacLeod 
Meghan K. MacLeod  
Justin Ray Maker
Jeannine Marie Maleton 
Ajay Mane
Lubica Marenoski
Erica Mauriello
Tricia McAleer  
Denise McGloan 
Joseph McGuire 
Stephanie Medina
Stephen Andrew Michalek
Allison A. Mopsick 
Shannon Mulligan
Ava Nobile 
Daniel Ojeda
Sabrina Pagan
Jennifer Joan Palmieri 
Maurice Lamar Paramore 
Jayvik Patel
Latoya A. Pinckney 
Jonathan Pitman
Sandy Monica Plichta
Christopher J. Praml
Miguel Prosper 
Pavithra Rao
Carla Rebelo
Lisa Repice
Thomas Roberto 
Amy E. Rohrbeck
Jennifer L. Romer  
Randy Terrell Rose 
Kristin T. Rowe
Jasmin C. Sair 
Daniel A. Savage

Bachelor’s Degree Recipients
May 2006

College of the Arts and Communication 
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Anthony Scavetta
Robert A. Sentipal 
Tara L. Septynski  
Lauren T. Shears
Michael K. Sheehan 
Paul D. Shereshaw  
Carla Smith
Daniel William Smith
Michael Spano
Danielle C. Spiech 
Dominic Albert Stanislaus
Tiffani C. Stevens 
Jennifer Taubel
Jacqueline Thompson
Jillian K. Tirico  
Christopher M. Tuccillo
Michael Jon Tuminello  
Thomas John Uzzalino
Michele K. Vagge
Priscilla B. Valentin
Michelle Vogel
James VonBischoffshausen
Robert David Waldorf
Brian James Whelan
Melanie S. Williams
Thandi Akilah Wilson 
Stephanie L. Worth
Megan Elizabeth Zirkel

MUSIC
Robert T. Benaquista
Megan Marie Gironda
Eric John Revilla

  Bachelor of Fine Arts
ART
Daniel A. Abbruzzesi
Nissreen Almazouni
John W. Bakalian
Phyllis A. Barfoot
John Anthony Carluccio
Michele S. Catalano
Coleen T. Crowther
Kari Culver
Joseph A. D’Imperio
Jason Carlton Dove
Denise Drapete
Alyssa Rae Dula
Elizabet  Viviana Giglio
Christopher Michael Green
Fu hsiu Hsieh
Kristin Joan Isakson
Arlene Kaczka
Ryan Kramer
Kelly L. Orsini
Milmari Ramirez Carrasquillo
Sharon Ronk
Danielle Ashlee Sabato
Rebecca Lee Seidel
Anita Naa Dzamah Sowah
Kjell H. Stephani
Aleksandra Stojanovska
Bernard Thomas-Williams
Carina T. Wise
Warren John Zalme
Frank Zisa

  Bachelor of Music
MUSIC 
Alan A. Bjorklund
Adam  Joseph Freeman   
Broc J. Hempel
Anthony G. Gabriele    
Frank Impelluso
Paul Michael Jansson
Anthony H. Kasner
Elizabeth K. Kosack
Adrienne R. Scognamiglio
Michael L. Sperone
Justin Alain Wolf

SOUND ENGINEERING
Jason Stephen Bayly
Michael Myron Dery
Michael Joseph Egan



eight

Chandra Bekti
Earl L. Blue
Virginia L. Bortz
Ryan Robert Broderick
Domino A. Buonsanto
Salvatore Caiazzo
Roxanna M. Campos
Juan I. Caneo
Gerard A. Capasso
Melissa Cardascia
Santiago D. Chacho 
Janet M. Chavez
Andrea M. Chesley
Jacqueline Rose Ciaramella
Kaity Felicia Cornelio 
Nikiya C. Daniel
Yolanda DeFilippis 
Frank DeLorenzo
Jaime Diaz 
Melissa Monica-Busuego Dungao
Syma P. Duque
Inna Dyadyuk
Charles Carter Ellis
Victor Joseph Falconieri
Alex Fernandez 
Michael L. Fiorentino
Elizabeth Frazier
Stephanie Gagneux
Brandon Garofalo
Tyrone Geddie
Charlotte Blair Gonzalez
Jennifer Gonzalez
Edward C. Grampp
Angela Greiner 
Konstantina Haidopoulos
Marlene Halpin 
Kelly A. Hill
Christopher L. Home
Jitka Kowalowicz
Nicole R. Ladd 
Jucianne Thaddea Lopez 
Mark A. Lugo
Kristal L. Lynch
Jane Maina 
Jasmin Maldonado
Taneesha Moore Marshall
Russell W. Martin
Martine Massola 
Virginia Ann Masters
Desiree T. Maurin

Christos M. Cotsakos College of Business

Bachelor of Science
ACCOUNTING
James A. Adebiyi
Christina C. Burton
Keri B. Cohen 
Maja Kristensen Conti
Dona L. Dedeian
Ian M. Dickson
Christian A. Dominguez 
Andre Douglas 
Edward Gazarkh
Diane Elizabeth Giordano 
Mitchell H. Grossman
Alnisa Theresa Hendricks 
Derek L. Holt, Jr. 
Noorus Sehar Khan 
Kulsum Kurury 
Christina Anne Malafatopoulos
Gary Mau
Lucy D. Mendoza
Damiana Pache 
Louis A. Pampalone
Renee Patterson
Catherine Romanski
Emily J. Santos
Haiesha A. Senior 
Safiya N. Shepherd
Javier Silva
Elizabeth L. Statuto
Joseph A. Vitorino
Rosetta M. Wallace
Faith Wamalwa
Margaret L. Williams
Ramona Williams
Edward M. Witkowski

BUSINESS  
ADMINISTRATION
Bilyana A. Aleksieva
Christopher Robert Allen
Jane C. Alzate 
Jessica Andersen
Nakeisha L. Anderson
Ryan V. Ascone 
Steven Ashenbrener 
Danielle M. Azevedo
Asad Azhar 
George S. Barone
Danielle Elise Bashant 

Camilo Andres Mejia
Douglas Enrique Mejia
Donnett A. Morgan
Bonita G. Napier
Louis Newton III
Amanda M. Noonan
Kelli L. Nordstrom 
Lindsey Louise Nutt
Gertrude Nyandat
Paul Nyatome
Michael Thomas Palazzo 
Steven Podobinsky
Jeffrey J. Polny
Madalina Ioana Radu
Nadine Simone Roberts
Jacqueline Roemer
Thomasine Russo
Mike Rutkowski
Ansam N. Sadek 
Ahmed M. Salam 
Isa C. Santos
Jesilyn Rose Scheller
Timothy J. Schenk
Jeffrey Isaac Schoenfeld
Joshua B. Seid 
Jeffrey Howard Shornick
Majdi Siddiqui 
Sheldon Bernard Smith
Nadia Soldatovic
Danuta Anna Sudol
Kimberly Ann Tamney
Katarzyna Tieluszecka
Joanne Torres
Danielle Marie Vogt
Daniell P. Washington
Michael J. Weckesser
Elma Lorine Williams
Jason M. Wong
Steven Zdep
Mark W. Zirkel

PROFESSIONAL SALES  
Daniel J. Kraus                                  
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College of Education

Bachelor of Arts
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Elizabeth Almonte
Michael Angelo
Margaret E. Arnold 
Carol L. Barron
Erin L. Borowski
Susan M. Christensen
Lauren Theresa Clark
Cristina M. Darcy
Christopher John Fretz
Jessica L. Torres Garcia
Jennifer D. Kastner
Dawn Marchese 
Jaime Nola Marchese
Elizabeth Marra
Kristi Gail Masone 
Jessica M. Mollo
Christina Marie Nigito
Lynne Betty Pinto
Susan Pyser
Amanda R. Rasczyk
Jill Rose
Luan Sabani
Kelly N. Sammon
Christopher G. Sewell
Molly Elizabeth Toth
Tracy J. VonGlahn
                	
 
 Bachelor’s Degree Candidates      	
 For Certification
EARLY CHILDHOOD
LuAnn Cifelli
Dominic J. D’Angelo
Nicole Lee Dobranowski 
Emilie Leah Goldberg
Jonathan Joseph Leroux 
Maria Rovella
Erin Nicole Toth
Kathryn VanderValk 
Amy L. Walinger
Heather Joy Yanofski
Lois Ann Zeremes
                       
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
Jenny Ajjan
Lauren A. Amendola 
Jennifer G. Aquilino
Stacey A. Ayres

Timothy Michael Banos
Lauren R. Barbary
Shannon Ann Bellusci
Stephanie Lyn Benaquista
Lynn Melissa Blodnik
Kerri Megan Budds
Kathleen Mary Canning
Rosa M. Carney 
Lisa Cerny 
Renesha O. Chambers
Kristin A. Clegg
Admirith Colon 
Lauren Coyle
Monika Czajkowska
Crystal Rose Dalessio
Jhiree LeCherry Davis
Kimberly Eileen DeNobile
Mary Grace DeLuca
Jennifer G. Ditre
Meghan Elizabeth Dozier
Erin N. Ehlers 
Heather Renae Emory
Victoria B. Espichan
Jaclyn Fay 
Craig Fox
Lori Ganci 
Tanya M. Giro
Bryna Jeanne Gorri 
Kimberly A. Gray
Britta L. Hatka
Nina Jin
Tanesha R. Johnson 
Scott Charles Kellen
Bridget Berkhofer Kelley
Kalliope Klonaris
Patricia Denny Koch
Jennifer A. Levirne
Sandra K. Levitt
Denise Maranino
Ellen A. McDermott 
Stephanie Medina
Gunjan Mehta
Jennifer V. Montalvo
Michelle Neglia
Wendy Jean Pasquali
Janeen Marie Peters
Jennifer Leigh Potosky 
Roy Willard Quackenbush
Lindsay M. Rafferty
Elena M. Sabina
Raeann Siemon

Barbara A. Sentipal
Sarah A. Shenise
Nicole Simone
Kristen Joy Stanczak
Julia D. Stasiak
Jennifer A. Stefaniszyn 
Jennifer N. Stetz
Joanne C. Tadros
Marissa J. Tangney 
Jennifer Taubel
Laura Trabulsi 
Jacqueline R. Tryder
Michelle Vogel 
Cindy Ann Werlock
Jennifer Wilk
Sara Wloczewski
Faith Hillary Zahn 
Jennifer L. Zalarick
Lisa Ann Zalusky

SECONDARY EDUCATION
Edward Michael Adzima
Nicole D. Arias
Stephanie Barbato
Isaura Beco
Bryan C. Bet
Michael K. Blanton
Jacqueline Borowski
Michael John Byrne 
Marina Cangialosi
Ennely Cid 
Jennifer Lee Cuba
Christopher John Dally 
John J. Davina 
Nicholas Jerry DelBueno
Colleen DellaBella 
Kristi K. DeMiceli 
Christopher J. DeRitter
Joseph Anthony Diaz
Denise Drapete 
Meredith L. Duhamel
Nicole D. Dunne
Joanne Emma
Jillian Marie Glaser
Jennifer J. Glock
Rui Gomes
Heather E. Grohs
Erin A. Havel
Lauren Melissa Hertzberg
Regine Hevner
Marilyn Hine
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Shana Hoernke
Latiya Ebony Holt
Ozlem Kalebek
Jeanette A. Kerker 
Meaghan Diane Koppel
Christopher E. Kotwica 
Lindita Dauti Kurtishi 
Alicia M. Lombard
Katie Lynn Lord
Stacey Maletich
Marlo A. Mallery
Kimberly Jane Marone
Melissa A. McAteer 
Stephanie M. Messina
Rachel A. Miraglia 
Willie J. Moore, Jr.
Ryan Thomas Myslinski
Eric W. Namowicz
Keesha Antionette Niblack
Jessica Lynn O’Neill
Melissa Lynn Pasaniello
Maria I. Portillo
Noel L. Rashduni

Erich John Reiss 
Robert W. Ricadela 
Jose Joaquin Sarmiento 
Joseph G. Schmidt, Jr.
Kenneth M. Scognamiglio
Peter C. Shaver
Jennifer Lee Sisco 
Denise M. Spina
Martin R. Spinazzola
Stephen D. Straub
Christopher M. Tinari
James Matthew Van Wyck 
Jenny A. Vanderberg
Erik Villanueva
Darrin James Villegas
Joseph Voza
Nicole Anna Zayatz 
                                	
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Elizabeth Almonte
Michael Angelo 
Margaret E. Arnold 
Carol L. Barron

College of Humanities and Social Sciences

Bachelor of Arts
AFRICAN, AFRICAN  
AMERICAN, AND  
CARIBBEAN STUDIES
Brett Janeen Hargrove
Tanesha R. Johnson
Tyria L. Stokes
                                
ANTHROPOLOGY
Nicholas P. Adamo
Yvette Adessa
Matthew Paul Dames
Ozlem Kalebek
Christopher Lee Mulligan
Jacklyn M. Nuzzi 
Derek Sloan
                                      	
ENGLISH
Edward Michael Adzima
Lauren A. Amendola
Jennifer Ariemma 

Christine Avgousti
Julia Grace Balz 
Stephanie Barbato
Laura Gayle Battaglia
Alicia F. Bennett
Bryan C. Bet
Lynn Melissa Blodnik
Jessica Ann Burt 
Marina Cangialosi
Kathleen Mary Canning
Alexander Clark Caprio 
Joan Cecere
Lisa Cerny 
Renesha O. Chambers
Kristin A. Clegg 
Jennifer Lee Cuba
Regina D’Alessandro
Kimberly Ann Dale
Crystal Rose Dalessio
Gregory Matthew Davidson
Darren David Dean
Colleen DellaBella

Elizabeth A. DiGioia
Jennifer G. Ditre
Kristen J. Dyak
Erin N. Ehlers
Melissa Reader Eldred
Jolene Marie Elia
Joanne Emma
John Ennis 
Victoria B. Espichan
Jessica L. Ferrigno
Jillian Marie Glaser
Jennifer J. Glock
Tiffany L. Groglio
Danielle K. Hajduk
Britta L. Hatka
Regine Hevner
S. Kay Hill
Marilyn Hine
Sean Insler
Myeshia Kawana Jones
Bret Katzoff
Peter Kearns 

Erin L. Borowski
Alexander Clark Caprio 
Susan M. Christensen
Lauren Theresa Clark
Cristina M. Darcy
Christopher John Fretz 
Jessica L. Torres Garcia
Jennifer D. Kastner
Dawn Marchese
Jaime Nola Marchese
Elizabeth Marra
Kristi Gail Masone 
Jessica M. Mollo
Christina Marie Nigito 
Rosemarie Paradiso 
Lynne Betty Pinto
Susan Pyser
Amanda R. Rasczyk
Jill Rose
Luan Sabani
Kelly N. Sammon
Christopher G. Sewell
Molly Elizabeth Toth
Tracy J. VonGlahn
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Kerri A. Knipper 
Christopher E. Kotwica 
Patrice A. Lee
Jennifer A. Levirne
Erica A. Lorenz
Denise Maranino
Kimberly Jane Marone
Renee C. MartinBalise
Desi-Lee Mayol
Melissa A. McAteer
Marybeth McCarthy
Stephanie M. Messina
Rachel A. Miraglia
Erica Montgomery 
Willie J. Moore, Jr.
Keesha Antionette Niblack
Phoebe North
Lauren Ashley O’Neill
Mary-Margaret Dorothy 
  Ohocinski
Yamila Paradoa
Elizabeth Paige Parsekian
Melissa Lynn Pasaniello
Wendy Jean Pasquali
Jazmin Rivera
Brianne L. Sardoni
Raeann Siemon
Christopher R. Scott
Jennifer Lee Sisco
Kristen Joy Stanczak
Joanne C. Tadros 
Marissa J. Tangney
Christina Vanilla Tyre 
James Matthew Van Wyck 
Jenny A. Vanderberg
Jennifer Wilk
                                	
GEOGRAPHY
Laura Judith Irwin
Sean Padraic Walsh-Haehle

HISTORY
Joseph B. Calabrese
Vincent Cardiello, Jr.
Philip Ceppaglia 
Lauren Coyle
John J. Davina
Sujan DeSilva
Nicholas Jerry DelBueno
Nyrva Dononcourt 

Emily Diane Dugan
Melissa Lynn Dunn
Charles Ferguson 
Afonso Fernandes 
Craig Fox
Lori Ganci 
Jason Ira Goldenbroit
Daniel Gosnell
Lizbel E. Guerrero
Marc Hammond
Scott Charles Kellen
Alicia M. Lombard
Edward R. Longo
Ryan S. Loper
Stacey Maletich
Marlo A. Mallery 
Sheila Maurice
Ellen A. McDermott
Nicholas A. Mentone
Ryan Thomas Myslinski
Jeannie Paz
Jennifer Robyn Platt
Roy Willard Quackenbush
Noel L. Rashduni 
Robert W. Ricadela
Matthew Gerard Rohde
Gwendolyn Sabio
Jose Joaquin Sarmiento 
Dennis J. Schlereth
Kathleen M. Senor
Denise M. Spina
Jennifer N. Stetz
Daniel C. Sweeney
Rebecca Lynn Tanzola
Joseph Voza
Justin P. Waldman
                                        	
PHILOSOPHY
Nathan A. Carroll
Jason Jaksetic
Jeffrey N. Krachun
Brian J. Morris
Anatoly Victor Nichvoloda
                                          	
POLITICAL SCIENCE
Racheal Afanador 
Brian P. Bloch
Melissa M. Buckwheat
Ramona Ann Byrd
Tiffany Deidre-Simone Clarke

Catherine E. Corbett
John Charles Edwards, Jr.
Rasha Hmoud
Gerard Jeffrey Marinelli
Curtis Eugene Murray, Jr.
Jamil A. Nahiam
Daniel Ortega
Rafael Ortiz, Jr. 
Gary James Rich, Jr.
Frank Martin Williams
                                          	
PSYCHOLOGY
Helen Ahrendt
Jenny Ajjan
Tara Ann Amanna
Jennifer G. Aquilino
Lauren R. Barbary
Clarissa Barrios
Christina M. Bauer
Trisha L. Bedford
Stephanie Lyn Benaquista
Steven D. Billingsley
Carlita M. Bishop
Jessica Bucco
Jan Cesnek 
Alexandra Charles
Matthew Charles Coccia 
Jessica Cohen
Anita Mercedes Correa
Lindsay A. Crosby
Monika Czajkowska
Meral Dabishevci 
Jhiree LeCherry Davis
Noelle K. DiSiena
Faye L. Dougherty
Jaclyn Fay 
Jessica Fernandez
Tina Ferrigno
Thomas Frank
Jaimie M. Garner 
Karla J. Gibson
Emilie Leah Goldberg
Kimberly A. Gray 
Matthew P. Gray
Katharine Holmes 
Margaret Hutchins
Nina Jin
Ashley Renea Johnson
Elizabeth Ann Kachur
Bridget Berkhofer Kelley
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Patricia Denny Koch
Gregory Ralph Leonardi 
Sandra K. Levitt 
Kerri A. Lindenthaler
Andrea L. Mack
Sheena Martinez
Natasha C. McKoy 
Jennifer V. Montalvo
Umi K. Mtiro
Michelle Neglia
Rosemarie Paradiso
Jennifer Leigh Potosky 
Jamie Poventud
Mary Jo Prill
Jamie Rachel Puleo
Lindsay M. Rafferty
Maite Rago 
Orin R. Redmond
Natalie Marie Rivera
Jennifer A. Rokosh
Josephine Maria Rovetto
Alexandra Ruiz
Nivia M. Santagata
Jennifer Lynn Scott
Amirah F. Scudder
Kate Aline Senedzuk
Barbara A. Sentipal
Jennifer A. Stefaniszyn
Tanya Suarez
Randy L. Symon
Lindsey Beth Tanaka
Laura Trabulsi
Jacqueline R. Tryder
Kathryn VanderValk
Robert D. Velasquez
Amy L. Walinger
Sara Wloczewski
Jennifer L. Zalarick
Kristy M. Ziem

SOCIOLOGY       
Tracey Adler
Bruno S. Alfieri 
Jennifer Allen
Elvis Alvarez
Dennis Michael Artz
Stacey A. Ayres
Amanda R. Bachtler
Miosoty Balseca

Victoria A. Bannon
Timothy Michael Banos
Brianne C. Bonilla
Alnissa Bradley
Prince R. Breeden
Latifa Jamila Brooks
Joseph D. Bruttomesso
Kerri Megan Budds
Michelle Ann Bush
Jean Healy Butkus
Brandon Wesley Caldwell
Ida Tamarra Cannon
Chanti Angelique Carter
LuAnn Cifelli
Chris Ann Cocola 
Tamara R. Cole
Admirith Colon
Nicholas Consoli 
Dennys Coral
Elias S. Danho
Nooge DeBrosse
Kristin Elizabeth DeJong
Kimberly Eileen DeNobile
Remy M. Donnard
Heather Renae Emory
Lisbeth Fernandez
Lisa C. Figueroa 
Jennifer Michele Furman
Elmer F. Garcia
Stephanie Anne Genovese
Michael D. George
Anna S. Gomah
Leonard Gerard Hoffman 
Christopher John Hunt
Erica Monique Jackson
Connie James
John J. Kaslander
Margaret A. Kelleher
Laura L Koney
Matthew A. Krattiger
Kristi Kszepka
Virginia Michelle Lambert
Jennifer E. Lancaster
Thomas W. Larsen 
Salma LeCoupanec 
Jonathan Joseph Leroux 
Lindita Limani
Regina Marie Locasto
Jessica L. Loughlin

Gregory Maier
Juliana Martin
Alyce L. McKnight
Jeannie Mercado
Danielle J. Moore
Linda A. Olivo
Anthony Joseph Paruta
Janeen Marie Peters
Daphnee V. Philippe
Stephanie R. Quirk
Natasha Raymond
Kimberly K. Ricks
Nicholas J. Robert
Maria Rovella
Elena M. Sabina
Samantha S. Salmon
Kristhian E. Santamaria
Maria F. Santana 
Stacey Cara Savage
Sarah A. Shenise 
Joy M. Shutte
Bruce Sierra
Nicole Simone
Shannon Snook
William John Stallone
Julia D. Stasiak 
Giuditta Surace
Ryan J. Tenney
Jill Nicole Theiller
Ruth April Thompson
Erin Nicole Toth 
Maria Francesca Tripi
Ariana Elizabeth Valdes
Michael C. Velez 
Linda R. Vick
Andrea Vitiello
Keith Watts
Cindy Ann Werlock
Jeffrey Peter Wolckenhauer
Celeste Nicole Wright
Heather Joy Yanofski
Veronica A. Yost 
Jason Christopher Young
Faith Hillary Zahn
Lisa Ann Zalusky 
William H. Ziegenbalg V
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College of Science and Health

Bachelor of Arts
MATHEMATICS
Jacqueline Borowski
Ennely Cid 
Jessica L. Ciszak
Nicole D. Dunne
Regina M. Fernandez
Erin A. Havel
Walter Ernst Kaufmann III
Lindita Dauti Kurtishi 
Corey McGrath
Gunjan Mehta
Odete Ramalho
Erich John Reiss 
Angela Romano
Dana Specian
John Craig Tomaszewski 
Any Vargas 
Kristin Wolff
Nicole Anna Zayatz

Bachelor of Science
APPLIED CHEMISTRY
Holly L. Bansky
Rinal Shah 
Christine C. Varacallo 
Christina Zak

BIOLOGY
Vida Almasri Zagmot
Christina A. Antoniou
Pamela S. Bierwas
Alexis L. Buscema
Xiao Ji Chen
Vincent Gerard DePaola
Cheryl Eleanor Dicks
Lexis A. Gibson
Helen Gonzalez

Darci Lynn Gresko
Betsy Huerta
Pierre Iturrino
Corinna Kutlescha
Robert Fernando Lorenzo
Sherry L. Masedman-Smith
Paul Anthony Meozzi
Helen Pandis
Elizabeth Martins Pedro
Kenneth M. Scognamiglio
Dawn Stager
Stephen D. Straub
Heather Anne Wittig
Jamie L. Wyka
Marvin Kelby Yanez Mendoza

BIOTECHNOLOGY
Taj Alexander Rollins

COMMUNITY HEALTH
Jael Delva
Dorota Janiec
Dana A. Kenning
Natalia Virginia Munoz
Kathy Nguyen
Heather G. Roman
John Matthew Sivon, Jr.
Michelle R. Stuart
                                          	
COMPUTER SCIENCE
Mohammed Adawi
Scott Burrows
William R. Calle 
Fatmata Mariama Davies 
Christopher R. Ganning 
MingChang Lee
Nathan M. Mantell
Christopher Markson
Jimmy Martinoski
Luis A. Navas

Dennis Patti
Rebecca Schaffer 
Anthony A. Stella, Jr.
Robert John Tavoularis 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
Karen Margaret Johannessen
Donna M. Ploch

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
Nicole D. Arias
Michael K. Blanton
Michael John Byrne
Tameka A. Clanton
Jonathan R. Dale
Christopher John Dally
Kristi K. DeMiceli
Christopher J. DeRitter
Meredith L. Duhamel 
Angelo A. Fieno
Bradley Foley 
Rui Gomes
Heather E. Grohs
Lauren Melissa Hertzberg
Shana Hoernke 
Latiya Ebony Holt
Ronald Jean
Jeanette A. Kerker
Meaghan Diane Koppel
Katie Lynn Lord
Sean Thomas McLean
Eric W. Namowicz
Jessica Lynn O’Neill
Kimberly Plewa
Joseph G. Schmidt, Jr.
Martin R. Spinazzola
Christopher M. Tinari
Kathleen Mary Van Ess
Darrin James Villegas

SPANISH
Isaura Beco
Amanda Liliana De Chiaro
Joseph Anthony Diaz
Andrea Meropi Kyriacou 

Gerri Ann Madio
Cesar A. Mino
Maria I. Portillo
Catherine Veronica Riva
Veronica Santiago

WOMEN’S STUDIES
Krista Marie Barriale
Ingrid Susana Deras
Jennifer Ann Hillgardner                                       	
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Bachelor of Science in 
Nursing

NURSING
Younglynn Bae 
Ellen D. Basek
Edward Bentlyewski
Lori Ann Bravenboer 
Yudelka Cannizzaro
Johanna P. Capalad
Jhiane Chery
Deborah Cohn
Christy Cairns Coombs 
Kathrine M. Corradi 
Jane E. Crow
Mimoza Dabishevci
Marissa Stella Demedeiros 
Karen Dee
Jillian DellaVecchia
Kristina Dilworth
Maresa Chriszia Eduarte Fuentes
Tina G. Fusaro
Claudine Rowena George

Giuseppa Giammona
Vincenza Giammona
Laurel Angela Giddings
Clairegee A. Gilbang
Jacqueline R. Ginenthal 
Megan T. Green
Noreen M. Hartnett
Helsa R. Heramia
Alice Kazekjian
Melissa J. Keil
Raena Kidangan
Kerry E. Kimmerle
Penny Michelle Koenigsberg
Justyna D. Kolc
Katarzyna Kwiatek
Brittany Elise Lauther
Besarta Vejseli
Julie Lynch
Cheryl L. MacDonald 
Victoria Marmolejo
Henry Martinez
Smitha S. Mathai
Stephanie L. Michalczyk 

Brianne O’Brien-Meurer
Stophina N. Oleka
Valerie J. Padilla
Beverly Pecora
Erika Pedersen
Yesenia L. Penate
Sandra Lissa Perez
Anna Rogalski 
Lisa Beth Rys 
Panyavadi Sakarindr 
Margaret Sam
Zulay Santiago
Crystal M. Smith
Deborah Stanaback
Jamin R. Switzer
Karen E. Thomason
Anna Tonuzi
Yaritza Marie Tulier
Amanda Lynn Ulrich
Kristen Bianca Veloria
Jodian Maria Walker 
Nicole Marie Wayne
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Honors Program Graduates

May 2006
BIOPSYCHOLOGY TRACK
Kenneth Scognamiglio

COGNITIVE SCIENCE TRACK
Anatoly Nichvoloda

HUMANITIES TRACK
Alexander Caprio
Darren Dean
Diane Giordano
Tiffany Groglio
Danielle Hajduk
Jason Jaksetic

Jeffrey Krachun
Daniel Savage
Derek Sloan

MUSIC TRACK
Adam Freeman

NURSING TRACK
Helsa Ruth Heramia

PERFORMING AND             
LITERARY ARTS TRACK
Phoebe North
Latoya Pinckney
James Van Wyck

SOCIAL SCIENCES TRACK
Tiffany Clarke
Alyson Heller
Diana Hilbig
Kerri Lindenthaler
Madalina Radu
Maite Rago
Lauren Shears
 

	



COMMENCEMENT at William Paterson
University is a time of ceremony and pageantry,
portions of which represent traditions dating back to
medieval times.  These notes on the history of the
commencement ceremony are offered in the hope that
they enhance your appreciation and enjoyment of this 
special day.
     WILLIAM PATERSON UNIVERSITY traces its 
roots to the city of Paterson, where it was founded in
1855.  For more than a century, training teachers for
New Jersey schools was its exclusive mission.
     In 1951, the University moved to the present
campus in Wayne.  Originally known as Ailsa Farms, 
this 300-acre site was purchased by the state of New 
Jersey in 1948 from the family of Garret A. Hobart, 
twenty-fourth vice president of the United States.
     The original manor house, built in 1877, was the 
weekend retreat and summer residence of the Hobart
family.  Today the building is known as Hobart Manor
and is home of the Office of the President and the 
Office of Institutional Advancement.  Hobart Manor
was designated a national and state landmark in 1976.
     The University changed its name to Paterson State
Teachers College when it relocated from Paterson in
1951.  In 1966, the curriculum was expanded to
include degree offerings other than those leading to a 
teaching career.  In 1971, the institution was renamed
The William Paterson College of New Jersey.  The
change of name honored the man who was the state’s 
first senator, its second governor, and a United States 
Supreme Court Justice appointed by President George 
Washington, and reflected both the institution’s proud 
beginnings in the city that also bears his name and the 
legislative mandate to move from a teachers college to a 
broad-based liberal arts institution.
     In another historic milestone, William Paterson was
awarded university status by the Commission on 
Higher Education in June 1997.
     The University offers thirty-two undergraduate and 
nineteen graduate programs in five colleges: Arts and 
Communication; Christos M. Cotsakos College of Busi-
ness; Education; Humanities and Social Sciences; and 
Science and Health.  Today, it will award 869 bachelor’s 
degrees.

Commencement notes
     The MACE carried by Professor Linda Dye, a 
senior University faculty member, is used at all academic 
ceremonies.  In medieval times, maces were weapons of 
warfare, but today a mace is “a staff borne by, or carried 
before, a magistrate or other dignitary as an ensign of his 
authority.” It is the emblem and symbol of the presi-
dent’s authority to administer the University. This mace 
was first used in the one hundred fifty-third commence-
ment ceremony in 1987 and was designed and crafted by 
Ming Fay, professor of art.  The top piece, cast of brushed 
aluminum, features a center ball symbolizing universal 
knowledge, surrounded by four curved fins radiating 
outward, representing the University’s community out-
reach.  The bottom portion, made of teak and inlaid with 
faux ivory, was carved with the assistance of Joseph Van 
Putten, an award-winning graduate of the University’s 
Art Department and current assistant professor of art.
     The PROCESSIONAL BANNERS include the class
banner in the University’s colors of orange and black,
which is carried by the senior class officers.  Additional
banners identify the University’s five colleges. They are:

College of the Arts and Communication

Christos M. Cotsakos College of Business

College of Education

College of Humanities and Social Sciences

College of Science and Health

   The ACADEMIC PROCESSION begins with the 
heralding of the trumpeters announcing its arrival.  The 
University marshal carrying the mace leads the pro-
cession, followed by the senior class officers and the 
graduates.  After the graduates have taken their place, 
the University marshal leads the faculty to their places 
and then leads in the president, the board of trustees, 
vice presidents, deans, and other University officials.  
The mace is presented at the center of the stage while 
those processing enter and take their places.  Once the 
mace is placed on the stand, it signals the beginning of 
the ceremony.
     ACADEMIC GOWNS, HOODS and REGALIA
represent more than elegance or colorful attire.
Academic caps and gowns represent a tradition that
reaches far back into the early days of the oldest
universities of the Middle Ages.
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     The early European universities were church-
founded; the students, being clerics, were obliged to
wear prescribed gowns and caps at all times.  Caps and
gowns were once common forms of clothing and were
retained by the clergy when the laity adopted more
modern dress.
     Though some universities here and abroad have
other colors, the usual color for gowns in America is
black.  Bachelor’s degree gowns have pointed sleeves,
master’s degree gowns have oblong sleeves open at the
wrist, and doctoral degree gowns have sleeves that are
bell-shaped.  Also, on doctoral degree gowns, the front
is faced with black velvet with three bars of the same 
across the sleeves, or these bars may be of velvet of
the color distinctive of the faculty or subject to which
the degree pertains.
     Hoods are lined with the official color of the college
or university that conferred the degree.  The velvet
edging color represents the appropriate degree as
follows: bachelor of arts – white; bachelor of fine
arts – light brown; bachelor of music – pink; bachelor
of science – golden yellow.  Mortar boards (caps) are usu-
ally black.
     The gown and hood of the University marshal and
the president were made especially for William Paterson 
University ceremonies in the official colors of orange and 
black.
     The PRESIDENT’S MEDAL worn by President
Arnold Speert was first given in 1978.  It is awarded to
individuals who have made outstanding contributions
of service to the University community, to academe, or
to society as a whole.  The President’s Medal is awarded
periodically to those who have given time, talent, or

funds to the University; to those who have enhanced
cultural, scientific, or artistic awareness in New Jersey;
to those who provide a positive role model in personal
achievement and/or outstanding service to others; and
those who have strengthened higher education locally or 
nationally.
     The AWARDING OF DEGREES at William
Paterson University is accomplished in a twofold
manner.  On behalf of the deans of the five colleges, the
provost first presents the candidates receiving bachelor’s 
degrees. Each student processes to the platform and his 
or her name is read and is presented a diploma cover by 
the dean of his or her respective college.  When all can-
didates have been duly presented, the president of the 
University then formally confers the appropriate degree.  
This is accomplished when he says:

“By the authority vested in me by the Board of Trustees, I 
confer on each of you the degrees you have just earned and for 
which you have been recommended.”

     At this time the senior class officers lead the
graduates in moving their tassels from the right to the 
left side of their mortar boards.
   The ALMA MATER is then sung by a music student.  
The Alma Mater was written for William Paterson
University by Professors Mark Karp and Earl Weidner;
in 1997, new lyrics were added by Professor David
Shapiro.
     The RECESSIONAL of the president, officials, and
faculty is once again led by the University marshal.  The
students recess behind the faculty.  The audience is
requested to remain seated until the recessional is 
concluded.

This program does not constitute the official list of graduates. Official graduation is certified by the transcript of record.
Students who were identified degree candidates as of April 25, 2006, are included in this program.




